Sonic's PPW - QB

Player I

Patrick Mahomes
Josh Allen

Tom Brady
Lamar Jackson
Justin Herbert
Dak Prescott
Russell Wilson
Ryan Tannehill
Joe Burrow
Derek Carr
Jimmy Garoppolo
Teddy Bridgewater
Taysom Hill
Taylor Heinicke
Cam Newton
Zach Wilson

Matt Ryan

Baker Mayfield
Trevor Lawrence
Jared Goff

Davis Mills

Mike Glennon

$8,000
$7,800
$7,600
$7,400
$7,100
$6,700
$6,600
$6,400
$6,000
$5,900
$5,800
$5,700
$5,600
$5,500
$5,400
$5,300
$5,300
$5,200
$5,100
$5,100
$5,000
$4,900

LV@KC 12/ KC
BUF@TB 1z BUF
BUF@TB 12 TB
BAL@CLE 1 BAL
NYG®@LAC : LAC
DAL@WAS DAL
SEA@HOU SEA
JAX@TEN 1 TEN
SF@CIN 12, CIN
LV@KC 12/ LV
SF@CIN 12, SF
DET@DEN : DEN
NO@NYJ 1:NO
DAL@WAS WAS
ATL@CAR 1CAR
NO@NYJ 1: NYJ
ATL@CAR 1ATL
BAL@CLE 1 CLE
JAX@TEN 1 JAX
DET@DEN : DET
SEA@HOU HOU
NYG@LAC : NYG

Smashed vs Raiders previously. How will they adjust?

No rush TDs last 5 weeks. 2nd highest ownership at his position but ceiling in this environment are real
Stack him up per usual but it will be pricy. Just we cognizant of the ceilings of the fill-in players

| was ready to be off Lamar this week but the more | dug in, the more excited | got

Losing Keenan hurts in real life but opens up cheaper stacking options for us

JM prefers skinny Dak stacks this week over doubles due to his penchant for spreading the ball around
Might be a "get Russ and the passing game going"narrative here and Houston is vulnerable

Implied total is 26.5. It's gonna come from somewhere and Titans RBs are...meh

High total game but gonna be tough to double stack him with his WRs priced up...I'll try tho

His pass catchers will be owned and they may play from behind, yet Carr will be low owned

Micro ownership vs terrible opponent. Teddy is not good, let's not get that twisted...out MME set up is nice
Ownership may spike here but we may need to play him anyway and differentiate elsewhere. He's way underpriced
Nice price and in a game that might stay close enough to push the totals

Should be owned at 1/3 rate of Taysom. Cam could rush for 2 scores...or get benched again
Matchup is too tough to warrant exposure given Ryan's limited weaponry

I'll have some shares in case this game shoots out

They look SO bad but he's incredibly cheap and micro-owned

Just can't see enough upside despite price



