Player	\$	Column4 Colum	n Notes
Patrick Mahomes	\$8,000	LV@KC 12/:KC	Smashed vs Raiders previously. How will they adjust?
Josh Allen	\$7,800	BUF@TB 12BUF	No rush TDs last 5 weeks. 2nd highest ownership at his position but ceiling in this environment are real
Tom Brady	\$7,600	BUF@TB 12TB	Stack him up per usual but it will be pricy. Just we cognizant of the ceilings of the fill-in players
Lamar Jackson	\$7,400	BAL@CLE 1 BAL	I was ready to be off Lamar this week but the more I dug in, the more excited I got
Justin Herbert	\$7,100	NYG@LAC ILAC	Losing Keenan hurts in real life but opens up cheaper stacking options for us
Dak Prescott	\$6,700	DAL@WAS DAL	JM prefers skinny Dak stacks this week over doubles due to his penchant for spreading the ball around
Russell Wilson	\$6,600	SEA@HOU:SEA	Might be a "get Russ and the passing game going" narrative here and Houston is vulnerable
Ryan Tannehill	\$6,400	JAX@TEN 1 TEN	Implied total is 26.5. It's gonna come from somewhere and Titans RBs aremeh
Joe Burrow	\$6,000	SF@CIN 12, CIN	High total game but gonna be tough to double stack him with his WRs priced upI'll try tho
Derek Carr	\$5,900	LV@KC 12/:LV	His pass catchers will be owned and they may play from behind, yet Carr will be low owned
Jimmy Garoppolo	\$5,800	SF@CIN 12, SF	
Teddy Bridgewater	\$5,700	DET@DEN IDEN	Micro ownership vs terrible opponent. Teddy is not good, let's not get that twistedbut MME set up is nice
Taysom Hill	\$5,600	NO@NYJ 12NO	Ownership may spike here but we may need to play him anyway and differentiate elsewhere. He's way underpriced
Taylor Heinicke	\$5,500	DAL@WAS WAS	Nice price and in a game that might stay close enough to push the totals
Cam Newton	\$5,400	ATL@CAR 1.CAR	Should be owned at 1/3 rate of Taysom. Cam could rush for 2 scoresor get benched again
Zach Wilson	\$5,300	NO@NYJ 12NYJ	
Matt Ryan	\$5,300	ATL@CAR 1 ATL	Matchup is too tough to warrant exposure given Ryan's limited weaponry
Baker Mayfield	\$5,200	BAL@CLE 1:CLE	I'll have some shares in case this game shoots out
Trevor Lawrence	\$5,100	JAX@TEN 1 JAX	They look SO bad but he's incredibly cheap and micro-owned
Jared Goff	\$5,100	DET@DEN IDET	
Davis Mills	\$5,000	SEA@HOU:HOU	
Mike Glennon	\$4,900	NYG@LAC::NYG	Just can't see enough upside despite price